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  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.5 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

93
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/24 at
5:21:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

RAM Certified Pre-Owned

27,898  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 1500 BIG
HORN
VIN: 1C6SRFFTXNN135703
CREW PICKUP
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Toy Barn - Dublin

4.5 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Nk09z8KldtkOyohb-9p6EN1OG5HNDj6_FBmuldQN9y3mM4uKJaiMLTs7Q2WC_AsVSDi0N4SdNpAiVSR2PQHMkGz2yvcCt8HSUbpk3HK5DlHsUh6oew3bpHpmSCJ1pERi847DRKVRD7rg1BZGTZarkvql3zr1S3n697lKCoRtpKREEQlk64cRPREa1JULW_TQ5UikM4PloDy1ozmZnz9q5dwPSbfYZS0dCHJJs9u2ulg_xV8_bizI8E63Qf3ciPnuTDMYvonvAGqGRdkuhD6yrJw2G9a80r8AfOQXsj3BMrGYfdw7FwqrBMZEZsFwHh6fsx7dKuXHVQc8ONlkujUGuhO-9iGWTiK_UQbORUzkCCQJcQzrAnKJHKQjEnfvz44BLAV8wA.cfx


Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge. Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 10 months or 8,102 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,755 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year 14,755/yr

Last reported odometer reading 27,898

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

09/28/2022 19 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511
drivespitzer.com

4.6 / 5.0
499 Verified Reviews

5,388 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories installed

10/05/2022 29 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/17/2022 Rhino Linings Of
Fredericktown
Fredericktown, OH
833-744-6695
https://rhino95.com/

Vehicle serviced
Bed liner installed

10/17/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, OH

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/20/2022 Ziebart - Marion
Marion, OH
740-383-9999
ziebart.com/find-my-
ziebart/location/oh56-
oh-marion

4.9 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Paint protection applied
Vehicle washed/detailed
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

10/21/2022 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, OH

Registration issued or renewed

12/29/2022 5,703 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511
drivespitzer.com

4.6 / 5.0
499 Verified Reviews

5,388 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/07/2023 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/0deEMrqT8fsFwbg5ov4bYLkp4iD-U-srqi0zpFqEyiGrEa11eSJCxEcz09eZuXsHV0dKEk_WYxso7INB5bWRjYQeV-8vBhUK0K9JBi--bytuf4eu5X_hkATn0b8eDsep3McC_9a__UfGO7ig1oGGix1tAEFzS9SMOYOjN4IuZUOm7enCPL0B1fS3alvLBW_vn8DnWlI6HfsbJLfgoDX08UaeNUDFGbZD1MfenE58LgXZWBcPwIDQRfop9ftQkv2dsC2ApQCNhbQ3NlUUpGAYwZ5VH9-Z_F2Uv7hHmp2xKS7rFKJLxsm63cfKCyPgKcprj66RxD71CHx2I1iwbFRERot8IWy2I4ibqD4EOezM1gz3-EY3xh6yCzEzR0rOKyWLZGxpzG65L6y6.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/I14Ym_QI5h__bFomAJ9vlE0JdH7lXxDtz0d8XcsohAz00NCCL-ytdxBaRB8f2CjrLrGMlll53WWZWHQFuvxBlhV6DnJX1ZgO0LqENRO67qKtXAoQyUj2ODylTXZYB5eWeQB5zjVTFxl5HXLJHgzkm1cGBEZ0SAkzxQqYEsdp_JgcinDhFgzDQdHfBw3UomuB5nyUY0lzB9HtbDhbvNYFGHY88ixPvulctQd_ubpcuOPEjyBqN1aTwPG3oRRBa745OxGuxhtsaoGcriy8R37myfwHL_KnZpHuhw89a95t19FtDXPLJUFsi4n5n5Ge4P00HiRTKU9ppT7_sZMmNrGWA2H-yXCDGhZlaejUlLsx_mFS5l9P39uAWiPzirbY2oNE1XnPNujLJeHL.cfx


drivespitzer.com
4.6 / 5.0

499 Verified Reviews
5,388 Customer

Favorites

06/13/2023 12,914 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511
drivespitzer.com

4.6 / 5.0
499 Verified Reviews

5,388 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/09/2023 Ziebart - Marion
Marion, OH
740-383-9999
ziebart.com/find-my-
ziebart/location/oh56-
oh-marion

4.9 / 5.0
19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fabric protection applied
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/20/2023 20,843 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511
drivespitzer.com

4.6 / 5.0
499 Verified Reviews

5,388 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/22/2024 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, OH

Registration issued or renewed

08/22/2024 27,802 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/23/2024 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511
drivespitzercdjr.com/

4.6 / 5.0
499 Verified Reviews

5,388 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/27/2024 27,886 RAM Certified Dealer
Mansfield, OH

Offered for sale as a RAM Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

Certification includes:
7-year/100,000-mile Powertrain
Warranty

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-



3-month/3,000-mile Maximum Care
Warranty
24-hour Roadside Assistance

08/27/2024 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511
drivespitzer.com

4.6 / 5.0
499 Verified Reviews

5,388 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/09/2024 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, OH

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

09/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-653
Recall #75B 2019 & 2021-2024 DT ABS
MODULE CONFIGURATION MISMA
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

11/06/2024 27,898 Spitzer Motors of Ontario
Ontario, OH
419-524-2511
drivespitzer.com

4.6 / 5.0
499 Verified Reviews

5,388 Customer
Favorites

Odometer reading reported

12/04/2024 Toy Barn - Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-799-5000
toybarncars.com/

4.5 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


12/12/2024 Toy Barn - Dublin
Dublin, OH
614-799-5000
toybarncars.com

4.5 / 5.0
134 Verified Reviews

93 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicles (CPOs) are used vehicles that meet the certification criteria established by the
manufacturer. Although each manufacturer establishes its own criteria to certify a vehicle, manufacturers typically
certify recent model year vehicles with low mileage. CPO vehicles typically undergo a comprehensive inspection and
come with a manufacturer-backed warranty and require a vehicle history report as part of the certification process.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/17/24 5:21:41 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

